# :H \$40.00 307560

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM869666

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 01/01/2023     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                 |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| GrandSouth Bancorporation |          | 01/01/2023     | Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | First Bancorp               |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 300 SW Broad Street         |  |
| City:           | Southern Pines              |  |
| State/Country:  | NORTH CAROLINA              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 28387                       |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3075606 | CARBUCKS  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 336-387-5139

**Email:** jreichard@maynardnexsen.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Reichard

**Address Line 1:** 800 Green Valley Road, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27408

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 702116-03104          |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Jeffrey M. Reichard   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Jeffrey M. Reichard/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 01/19/2024            |

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=GrandSouth HoldCo Articles of Merger#page1.tif source=GrandSouth HoldCo Articles of Merger#page2.tif source=GrandSouth HoldCo Articles of Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008321 FRAME: 0900

900829504

SOSID: 0097250
Date Filed: 12/19/2022 10:29:00 AM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C2022 353 00244

## STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

## ARTICLES OF MERGER OF GRANDSOUTH BANCORPORATION INTO FIRST BANCORP

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 55-11-03(g), 55-11-05(a) and 55-11-07, the undersigned does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is: <u>First Bancorp</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina.
- 2. The street and mailing address of the surviving entity is: <u>300 SW Broad Street</u>, Southern Pines, North Carolina 28387.
- 3. The name of the merged corporation is: <u>GrandSouth Bancorporation</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of South Carolina.
- 4. The street and mailing address of the merged corporation is: <u>381 Halton Road, Greenville, South Carolina 29607</u>.
- 5. If the surviving business entity is a domestic business entity, the text of each amendment, if any, to the Articles of Incorporation, Articles of Organization, or Certificate of Limited Partnership within the Plan of Merger is attached. Not applicable.
- 6. A Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the business entities participating in the merger.
- 7. These Articles of Merger will be effective as of 12:01 o'clock, a.m., Eastern Time, on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of January, 2023.

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008321 FRAME: 0901

In Witness Whereof, these Articles of Merger are signed as of the  $\frac{19}{100}$  day of December, 2022.

#### FIRST BANCORP

By:

Michael G. Mayer

President

Prepared by and return to:

Robert A. Singer
For the firm of
Brooks Pierce McLendon
Humphrey & Leonard, LLP
230 N. Elm Street, Suite 2000
Greensboro, NC 27401
Telephone: (336) 373-8850

Telephone: (336) 373-8850 Facsimile: (336) 378-1001

Email: RSinger@brookspierce.com

4882-9555-0527.v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008321 FRAME: 0902



#### OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF BANKS

### CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY FOR ARTICLES OF MERGER

First Bancorp, a bank holding company which is a business corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, with its principal place of business in Southern Pines, Moore County, North Carolina and GrandSouth Bancorporation, a bank holding company which is a business corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Carolina, with its principal place of business in Greenville, Greenville County, South Carolina, have submitted to the Office of the Secretary of State for the State of North Carolina, Articles of Merger between First Bancorp and GrandSouth Bancorporation for the purpose of merging GrandSouth Bancorporation into First Bancorp with the surviving entity being First Bancorp.

Authority to file the Articles of Merger, is therefore granted, the said merger to be effective on the date and at the time specified therein.

This the 29<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2022.

RECORDED: 01/19/2024

Stephanie R. White

Chief Deputy Commissioner of Banks

Stephanie R. White

Location: 316 W. Edenton Street, Raleigh, NC 27603

Mailing Address: 4309 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-4309

(919) 733-3016 Fax (919) 733-6918 Internet: www.nccob.gov

An Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer

TRADEMARK REEL: 008321 FRAME: 0903